
2012-13 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Season Statistics (May 28, 2013)

L o w Low Par/- # Finish Top Career
Player Rounds Strokes 54 Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 W-L W-L% Avg Rounds Strokes Avg Low W-L W-L%
Kendall Martindale 34 2506 210 67 11 11 - 3 6 840-196  . 8 1 1 73.71 64 4744 74.13 67 1498-536  . 7 3 6
Lauren Stratton 34 2526 211 68 10 11 - 3 3 839-197  . 8 1 0 74.29 133 9896 74.41 67 2964-1190  . 7 1 4
Jenny Hahn 34 2540 216 67 7 11 - 1 2 722-314  . 6 9 7 74.71 34 2540 74.71 67 722-314  . 6 9 7
Irina Gabasa 32 2423 216 68 7 11 - - 1 570-377  . 6 0 2 75.72 53 4045 76.32 68 831-730  . 5 3 2
Rene Sobolewski 34 2621 219 69 1 11 - - 1 478-558  . 4 6 1 77.09 99 7683 77.61 69 1222-1856  . 3 9 7
Morgan Ransom 9 708 234 75 - 3 - - - 97-145  . 4 0 1 78.67 9 708 78.67 75 97-145  . 4 0 1
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 34 10069 864 282 36 11 - 7 13 132-54  . 7 1 0 296.15

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Cougar Classic 9/9-11/2012 3 4 24 129 E 864
Mason Rudolph Championship 9/21-23/2012 3 5 15 81 +36 900
Liz Murphey Fall Preview 10/5-10/7/2012 3 16 18 90 +41 905
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19-21/2012 3 5 17 90 +21 873
Central District Invitational 2/18-19/2013 3 2 12 65 +26 890
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/8-3/10/2013 3 2 15 81 +28 880
Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate 3/15-3/17/2013 3 2 18 99 +13 877
Bryan National Collegiate 3/29-3/31/2013 3 4 16 90 +22 886
SEC Championship 4/19-21/2013 3 4 14 70 +55 919
NCAA West Regional 5/8-5/10/2013 3 3 24 126 +17 869
NCAA Championship 5/21-5/24/2013 4 18 24 126 +54 1206



2012-13 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Low Round Scores Summary (May 28, 2013)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 285 (-3) - Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (2nd round)
 282 (-2) - Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/8-3/10/2013 (2nd round)
 286 (-2) - Bryan National Collegiate, 3/29-3/31/2013 (1st round)
 289 (+1) - Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (1st round)
 289 (+1) - Central District Invitational, 2/18-19/2013 (2nd round)
 289 (+1) - NCAA Championship, 5/21-5/24/2013 (2nd round)
 290 (+2) - Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (3rd round)
 290 (+2) - Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate, 3/15-3/17/2013 (1st round)
 288 (+4) - Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/19-21/2012 (1st round)
 +5 - 3 times

Player low rounds (best 50)
  67 (-5) - Kendall Martindale, Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate, 3/15-3/17/2013 (3rd round)
  67 (-5) - Jenny Hahn, NCAA Championship, 5/21-5/24/2013 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Lauren Stratton, Central District Invitational, 2/18-19/2013 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - Irina Gabasa, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/8-3/10/2013 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - Kendall Martindale, NCAA West Regional, 5/8-5/10/2013 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Irina Gabasa, Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Kendall Martindale, Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Lauren Stratton, Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate, 3/15-3/17/2013 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Rene Sobolewski, Bryan National Collegiate, 3/29-3/31/2013 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Lauren Stratton, Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Lauren Stratton, Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Jenny Hahn, Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate, 3/15-3/17/2013 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Irina Gabasa, Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate, 3/15-3/17/2013 (2nd round)
  70 (-1) - Kendall Martindale, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/19-21/2012 (1st round)
  70 (-1) - Jenny Hahn, NCAA West Regional, 5/8-5/10/2013 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Irina Gabasa, Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Kendall Martindale, Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Lauren Stratton, Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Lauren Stratton, Liz Murphey Fall Preview, 10/5-10/7/2012 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Irina Gabasa, SEC Championship, 4/19-21/2013 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Jenny Hahn, NCAA Championship, 5/21-5/24/2013 (1st round)
  71 (E) - Lauren Stratton, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/19-21/2012 (1st round)
  71 (E) - Lauren Stratton, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/19-21/2012 (2nd round)
  71 (E) - Kendall Martindale, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/19-21/2012 (3rd round)
  71 (E) - Jenny Hahn, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/8-3/10/2013 (2nd round)
  71 (E) - Kendall Martindale, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/8-3/10/2013 (2nd round)
  71 (E) - Irina Gabasa, NCAA West Regional, 5/8-5/10/2013 (1st round)
  71 (E) - Kendall Martindale, NCAA West Regional, 5/8-5/10/2013 (1st round)
  71 (E) - Kendall Martindale, NCAA West Regional, 5/8-5/10/2013 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Jenny Hahn, Cougar Classic, 9/9-11/2012 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Lauren Stratton, Liz Murphey Fall Preview, 10/5-10/7/2012 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Jenny Hahn, Central District Invitational, 2/18-19/2013 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Kendall Martindale, Bryan National Collegiate, 3/29-3/31/2013 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Lauren Stratton, Bryan National Collegiate, 3/29-3/31/2013 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Kendall Martindale, Bryan National Collegiate, 3/29-3/31/2013 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Irina Gabasa, NCAA Championship, 5/21-5/24/2013 (2nd round)
 +1 - 15 times



2012-13 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Team Results (May 28, 2013)

9/9-11/2012 -- Cougar Classic
Yeamans Hall -- Charleston, S.C.
Par 72, 6219 yards -- 24 teams, 129 players
Vanderbilt 289 285 290 864 E 4th
Lauren Stratton 70 71 70 211 -5 t-3rd
Kendall Martindale 73 71 69 213 -3 t-6th
Irina Gabasa 69 71 76 216 E t-14th
Jenny Hahn 79 72 76 227 +11 t-71st
Rene Sobolewski 77 75 75 227 +11 t-71st

9/21-23/2012 -- Mason Rudolph Championship
Vanderbilt Legends Club North Course -- Franklin, Tenn.
Par 72, 6312 yards -- 15 teams, 81 players
Vanderbilt 304 299 297 900 +36 5th
Kendall Martindale 75 73 73 221 +5 t-4th
Rene Sobolewski 75 73 74 222 +6 t-6th
Jenny Hahn 77 77 75 229 +13 t-28th
Lauren Stratton 78 76 75 229 +13 t-28th
Morgan Ransom# 81 75 78 234 +18 t-49th
Irina Gabasa 77 dq 79

10/5-10/7/2012 -- Liz Murphey Fall Preview
UGA Golf Course -- Athens, Ga.
Par 72, 6343 yards -- 18 teams, 90 players
Vanderbilt 297 305 303 905 +41 16th
Lauren Stratton 73 72 71 216 E t-5th
Kendall Martindale 74 74 74 222 +6 t-26th
Jenny Hahn 73 78 80 231 +15 t-67th
Rene Sobolewski 77 84 79 240 +24 t-85th
Irina Gabasa 82 81 79 242 +26 t-88th

10/19-21/2012 -- Stanford Intercollegiate
Stanford Golf Course -- Palo Alto, Calif.
Par 71, 6130 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players
Vanderbilt 288 291 294 873 +21 5th
Kendall Martindale 70 73 71 214 +1 8th
Lauren Stratton 71 71 74 216 +3 t-12th
Rene Sobolewski 72 74 73 219 +6 t-26th
Jenny Hahn 75 73 76 224 +11 t-48th
Irina Gabasa 77 77 dq

2/18-19/2013 -- Central District Invitational
River Wilderness Golf Club -- Parrish, Fla.
Par 72, 6218 yards -- 12 teams, 65 players
Vanderbilt 299 289 302 890 +26 2nd
Lauren Stratton 75 68 76 219 +3 t-2nd
Jenny Hahn 73 72 79 224 +8 t-12th
Kendall Martindale 75 76 74 225 +9 15th
Rene Sobolewski 75 74 78 227 +11 t-25th
Irina Gabasa 80 75 74 229 +13 t-27th
Morgan Ransom# 85 77 78 240 +24 t-54th

3/8-3/10/2013 -- Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Long Cove Club -- Hilton Head, S.C.
Par 71, 6211 yards -- 15 teams, 81 players
Vanderbilt 296 282 302 880 +28 t-2nd
Kendall Martindale 73 71 72 216 +3 t-5th
Irina Gabasa 75 68 76 219 +6 t-9th
Jenny Hahn 75 71 78 224 +11 t-22nd
Lauren Stratton 73 78 80 231 +18 t-45th
Rene Sobolewski 86 72 76 234 +21 t-54th



2012-13 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Team Results (May 28, 2013)

3/15-3/17/2013 -- Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate
Forest Hills Golf Club -- Augusta, Ga.
Par 72, 6214 yards -- 18 teams, 99 players
Vanderbilt 290 293 294 877 +13 2nd
Jenny Hahn 70 73 75 218 +2 t-3rd
Rene Sobolewski 73 75 75 223 +7 t-13th
Kendall Martindale 81 76 67 224 +8 t-15th
Lauren Stratton 69 75 80 224 +8 t-15th
Irina Gabasa 78 70 77 225 +9 t-19th
Morgan Ransom# 75 82 77 234 +18 t-45th

3/29-3/31/2013 -- Bryan National Collegiate
Bryan Park Champions Course -- Greensboro, N.C.
Par 72, 6386 yards -- 16 teams, 90 players
Vanderbilt 286 300 300 886 +22 4th
Kendall Martindale 72 75 72 219 +3 t-7th
Rene Sobolewski 69 75 77 221 +5 t-17th
Jenny Hahn 73 76 74 223 +7 t-28th
Lauren Stratton 72 74 77 223 +7 t-28th
Irina Gabasa 74 81 78 233 +17 t-68th

4/19-21/2013 -- SEC Championship
Greystone Golf and Country Club -- Birmingham, Ala.
Par 72, 6401 yards -- 14 teams, 70 players
Vanderbilt 309 309 301 919 +55 4th
Irina Gabasa 80 79 71 230 +14 t-14th
Kendall Martindale 75 73 82 230 +14 t-14th
Jenny Hahn 78 78 75 231 +15 t-19th
Lauren Stratton 77 79 76 232 +16 t-23rd
Rene Sobolewski 79 79 79 237 +21 t-47th

5/8-5/10/2013 -- NCAA West Regional
Stanford Golf Club -- Stanford, Calif.
Par 71, 6267 yards -- 24 teams, 126 players
Vanderbilt 289 289 291 869 +17 3rd
Kendall Martindale 71 71 68 210 -3 t-3rd
Jenny Hahn 74 72 70 216 +3 t-10th
Lauren Stratton 73 73 75 221 +8 t-30th
Irina Gabasa 71 73 78 222 +9 t-33rd
Rene Sobolewski 77 78 80 235 +22 t-99th

5/21-5/24/2013 -- NCAA Championship
UGA Golf Course -- Athens, Ga.
Par 72, 6372 yards -- 24 teams, 126 players
Vanderbilt 299 289 307 311 1206 +54 18th
Jenny Hahn 71 67 79 76 293 +5 t-17th
Irina Gabasa 74 72 77 74 297 +9 t-36th
Lauren Stratton 77 75 76 76 304 +16 t-17th
Kendall Martindale 77 75 75 85 312 +24 t-104th
Rene Sobolewski 85 80 84 87 336 +48 126th



2012-13 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Individual Results (May 28, 2013)

Irina Gabasa
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cougar Classic 9/9-11/2012 3 69-71-76=216   E t 14th/129 115-13

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/21-23/2012 3 77--3-79=156 +12 79th/81 2-78

Liz Murphey Fall Preview 10/5-10/7/2012 3 82-81-79=242 +26 t 88th/90 2-87

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19-21/2012 3 77-77--3=154 +12 0-0

Central District Invitational 2/18-19/2013 3 80-75-74=229 +13 t 27th/65 38-26

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/8-3/10/2013 3 75-68-76=219 +6 t 9th/81 72-8

Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate 3/15-3/17/2013 3 78-70-77=225 +9 t 19th/99 80-18

Bryan National Collegiate 3/29-3/31/2013 3 74-81-78=233 +17 t 68th/90 22-67

SEC Championship 4/19-21/2013 3 80-79-71=230 +14 t 14th/70 56-13

NCAA West Regional 5/8-5/10/2013 3 71-73-78=222 +9 t 33rd/126 93-32

NCAA Championship 5/21-5/24/2013 4 74-72-77-74=297 +9 t 36th/126 90-35

SEASON TOTALS 32 2423 Avg. 75.72 +4 - 570-377

Jenny Hahn
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cougar Classic 9/9-11/2012 3 79-72-76=227 +11 t 71st/129 58-70

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/21-23/2012 3 77-77-75=229 +13 t 28th/81 53-27

Liz Murphey Fall Preview 10/5-10/7/2012 3 73-78-80=231 +15 t 67th/90 23-66

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19-21/2012 3 75-73-76=224 +11 t 48th/90 42-47

Central District Invitational 2/18-19/2013 3 73-72-79=224 +8 t 12th/65 53-11

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/8-3/10/2013 3 75-71-78=224 +11 t 22nd/81 59-21

Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate 3/15-3/17/2013 3 70-73-75=218 +2 t 3rd/99 96-2

Bryan National Collegiate 3/29-3/31/2013 3 73-76-74=223 +7 t 28th/90 62-27

SEC Championship 4/19-21/2013 3 78-78-75=231 +15 t 19th/70 51-18

NCAA West Regional 5/8-5/10/2013 3 74-72-70=216 +3 t 10th/126 116-9

NCAA Championship 5/21-5/24/2013 4 71-67-79-76=293 +5 t 17th/126 109-16

SEASON TOTALS 34 2540 Avg. 74.71 +3 - 722-314

Kendall Martindale
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cougar Classic 9/9-11/2012 3 73-71-69=213 -3 t 6th/129 123-5

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/21-23/2012 3 75-73-73=221 +5 t 4th/81 77-3

Liz Murphey Fall Preview 10/5-10/7/2012 3 74-74-74=222 +6 t 26th/90 64-25

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19-21/2012 3 70-73-71=214 +1 8th/90 82-7

Central District Invitational 2/18-19/2013 3 75-76-74=225 +9 15th/65 50-14

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/8-3/10/2013 3 73-71-72=216 +3 t 5th/81 76-4

Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate 3/15-3/17/2013 3 81-76-67=224 +8 t 15th/99 84-14

Bryan National Collegiate 3/29-3/31/2013 3 72-75-72=219 +3 t 7th/90 83-6

SEC Championship 4/19-21/2013 3 75-73-82=230 +14 t 14th/70 56-13

NCAA West Regional 5/8-5/10/2013 3 71-71-68=210 -3 t 3rd/126 123-2

NCAA Championship 5/21-5/24/2013 4 77-75-75-85=312 +24 t 104th/126 22-103

SEASON TOTALS 34 2506 Avg. 73.71 +2 - 840-196

Morgan Ransom
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/21-23/2012 3 81-75-78=234 +18 t 49th/81 32-48

Central District Invitational 2/18-19/2013 3 85-77-78=240 +24 t 54th/65 11-53

Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate 3/15-3/17/2013 3 75-82-77=234 +18 t 45th/99 54-44

SEASON TOTALS 9 708 Avg. 78.67 +7 - 97-145



2012-13 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Individual Results (May 28, 2013)

Rene Sobolewski
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cougar Classic 9/9-11/2012 3 77-75-75=227 +11 t 71st/129 58-70

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/21-23/2012 3 75-73-74=222 +6 t 6th/81 75-5

Liz Murphey Fall Preview 10/5-10/7/2012 3 77-84-79=240 +24 t 85th/90 5-84

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19-21/2012 3 72-74-73=219 +6 t 26th/90 64-25

Central District Invitational 2/18-19/2013 3 75-74-78=227 +11 t 25th/65 40-24

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/8-3/10/2013 3 86-72-76=234 +21 t 54th/81 27-53

Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate 3/15-3/17/2013 3 73-75-75=223 +7 t 13th/99 86-12

Bryan National Collegiate 3/29-3/31/2013 3 69-75-77=221 +5 t 17th/90 73-16

SEC Championship 4/19-21/2013 3 79-79-79=237 +21 t 47th/70 23-46

NCAA West Regional 5/8-5/10/2013 3 77-78-80=235 +22 t 99th/126 27-98

NCAA Championship 5/21-5/24/2013 4 85-80-84-87=336 +48 126th/126 0-125

SEASON TOTALS 34 2621 Avg. 77.09 +5 - 478-558

Lauren Stratton
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cougar Classic 9/9-11/2012 3 70-71-70=211 -5 t 3rd/129 126-2

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/21-23/2012 3 78-76-75=229 +13 t 28th/81 53-27

Liz Murphey Fall Preview 10/5-10/7/2012 3 73-72-71=216   E t 5th/90 85-4

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19-21/2012 3 71-71-74=216 +3 t 12th/90 78-11

Central District Invitational 2/18-19/2013 3 75-68-76=219 +3 t 2nd/65 63-1

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/8-3/10/2013 3 73-78-80=231 +18 t 45th/81 36-44

Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate 3/15-3/17/2013 3 69-75-80=224 +8 t 15th/99 84-14

Bryan National Collegiate 3/29-3/31/2013 3 72-74-77=223 +7 t 28th/90 62-27

SEC Championship 4/19-21/2013 3 77-79-76=232 +16 t 23rd/70 47-22

NCAA West Regional 5/8-5/10/2013 3 73-73-75=221 +8 t 30th/126 96-29

NCAA Championship 5/21-5/24/2013 4 77-75-76-76=304 +16 t 17th/126 109-16

SEASON TOTALS 34 2526 Avg. 74.29 +3 - 839-197


